THE DATASHEET OF
ESP32-S2-MINI-2-N4
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
ESP32-S2-MINI-2
ESP32-S2-MINI-2U
Datasheet
2.4 GHz Wi-Fi (802.11 b/g/n) module
Built around ESP32-S2 series of SoC (chip revision v1.0), Xtensa® single-core 32-bit LX7 micro-

Table 1: ESP32-S2-MINI-2 (ANT) Series Comparison1
Ambient Temp.2 Size3
Ordering Code Flash PSRAM
(°C) (mm)
ESP32-S2-MINI-2-N4
4 MB (Quad SPI)4
— –40 ∼ 85
15.4 × 20.5 × 2.4ESP32-S2-MINI-2-H4 — –40 ∼ 105
ESP32-S2-MINI-2-N4R2 2 MB (Quad SPI)5 –40 ∼ 85
1 This table shares the same notes presented in Table 2 below.
Table 2: ESP32-S2-MINI-2U (CONN) Series Comparison
Ambient Temp.2 Size3
Ordering Code Flash PSRAM
(°C) (mm)
ESP32-S2-MINI-2U-N4
4 MB (Quad SPI)4
— –40 ∼ 85
15.4 × 15.4 × 2.4ESP32-S2-MINI-2U-H4 — –40 ∼ 105
ESP32-S2-MINI-2U-N4R2 2 MB (Quad SPI)5 –40 ∼ 85
2 Ambient temperature specifies the recommended temperature range of the environment immediately out-
side the Espressif module.
3 For details, refer to Section 7.1 Physical Dimensions.
4 The flash is integrated in the chip’s package.
5 The PSRAM is integrated in the chip’s package.
In this datasheet unless otherwise stated, ESP32-S2-MINI-2 refers to all variants of ESP32-S2-MINI-2, whereas
ESP32-S2-MINI-2U refers to all variants of ESP32-S2-MINI-2U.
At the core of the modules is ESP32-S2 series chip revision v1.0. ESP32-S2 series of chips has an Xtensa®
32-bit LX7 CPU that operates at up to 240 MHz. It has a low-power co-processor that can be used instead of
the CPU to save power while performing tasks that do not require much computing power, such as monitoring
of peripherals.
ESP32-S2 series integrates a rich set of peripherals, ranging from SPI, I2S, UART, I2C, LED PWM, TWAI®, LCD,